Government of Himachal Pradesh Technical Education Department

No. EDN(TE)B(2)-18/2016

Dated: Shimla-2, the 19-11-Jogs

NOTIFICATION

On the recommendation of the Departmental Promotion Committee held on 10.11.2020, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order to promotion of Shri following officers to the post of Principal, Polytechnic, Class-I (Gazetted) in the pay scale of Rs. 37400-67000+8700 Grade Pay on regular basis and to order their posting at the places shown against their names, with immediate effect, in the public interest:-

S.No.	Name of Officers S/Shri	Proposed posting on promotion
1.	Ashok Kumar Pathak	Govt. Polytechnic Kinnaur at Rohru
2.	Vijay Kumar Chauhan	Govt. Polytechnic Banikhet
3.	Randhir Singh Katoch	Govt. Polytechnic, Udaipur at Sundernagar

The above promotion orders shall be effective from the date of their joining at their places of posting. In case they fail to join at their new places of posting on promotion within 10 days, they are liable to be reverted without assigning any reason or opportunity of being heard or whatsoever. Further, the above promotion order shall be subject to the final outcome of the Hon'ble Courts orders, if any.

The above mentioned officers shall also exercise option for fixation of their pay under the provisions of FR-22, within a period of one month from the date of issue of this notification.

By Order

Secretary (Tech. Edu.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst No. EDN(TE)B(2)-18/2016 Dated :Shimla-2, the 19-11-2020 Copy for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Principal Accountant General, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3.

2. The Accountant General (A&E), H.P., Shimla-171003.

...2...

- 3. The Director, Technical Education Vocational & Industrial Training, HP, Sundernagar, District Mandi-175018. He is requested to send the joining report of the above officers to this Department at the earliest.
- 4. All the concerned Principal, Government Polytechnics, i.e. Kinnaur at Rohru, Banikhet, Rohru & Udaipur at Sundernagar.
- 5. Individual concerned with the direction to join their place of posting within stipulated period.
- 6. Personal files of the concerned officers.
- 7. Guard file.

#auh_

(Sanjay Chauhan) Under Secretary (Tech. E) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Phone-0177-2628476